
JEFFERSON COUNTY - 6th Class 

Formed on March 26, 1804 from part of Lycoming County 

Boroughs 

Town Laid Out 
or Settled Name of Borough Incorporated 

Big Run 
Brockway 
Brookville 

Corsica 
Falls Creek 
Punxsutawney 

Reynoldsville 
Summerville 

Sykesville 
Timblin 
Worthville 

Sept. 12, 1867 
Sept. 13, 1883 

1843 l* 2 

Apr. 9, 18343 
Mar. 22, 18601 
Aug. 18, 1900 

1849 1,2 

Feb. 25, 18503 
May 25, 1915 
Mar. 1887 

Mar. 14, 1907 
1922 

Apr. 1, 1878 

Name of Townshin 

Barnett 

Beaver 
Bell 

Clover 
Eldr ed 
Gaskill 

Heath 
Henderson 

Knox 
McCalmont 
Oliver 

Perry 

Pine Creek 

Polk 
Porter 
Ringgold 

S 1822 
1836 
1830 

Henderson Township 
Snyder Township 

Rose Township 

Aug. 1847 Union Township 
1891 Washington Township 
1818 Young Township 

1873 
S 1812 

Winslow Township 

Clover Township 
Winslow Township 
Porter and Ringgold Twps. 
Beaver and Ringgold Twps. 

Second Class Townships 

Incorporated Settled 

1833 
1850 

1857 
1841 
1836 

1842192 
1841 3 

1847 
1857 

1853 
1857 
1851 
1818 112 

1817 3 
1806 
1851 
1840 

1848 

1827 Rose Township 
1816 Clover and Ringgold Twps. 
1818 Young Township 
1812 Rose Township 
1828 Rose and Barnett Twps. 
1818 Young Township 

1823 

1817 
1830 
1822 

1809 

1838 
1803 

1818 

Incorporated From 

Incornorated From 
L 

Barnett Township 
Gaskill Township 
Pine Creek Township 
Young Township 
Perry Township 

Pine Creek Township 

Warsaw and Snyder Twps. 
Perry Township 
Porter Township. Called 
Hastings until 1853 
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Name of Township Incorporated 

Rose 

Snyder 
Union 

Warsaw 

Washington 

Winslow 

Young 

JEFFERSON COUNTY - 6th Class (cont’d) 

Second Class Townships (cont’d) 

Settled Incorporated From 

1827 1805 

1835 1822 
1848 1 1802 
1849 ’ 
1843 1 1800 

1842 2 

1836 1 1824 

18392 
1847 1822 

1826 1818 

Pine Creek Township 

Pine Creek Township 
Rose and Eldred Townships 

Pine Creek Township 

Pine Creek and Snyder Twps. 

Washington, Pine Creek and 

Gaskill Townships 
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2 Kate M. Scott (ed. ) History of Jefferson County, Pennsylvania (Syracuse, N. Y.: 
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